The Office of the Otter Tail County Auditor-Treasurer will receive sealed bids for the sale of the 
following described real property (land and building):

Parcel No. 26-000-15-0096-001
Legal Description

That part of the Southeast Quarter of Southeast Quarter (SE1/4 of SE1/4) of Section Fifteen (15), 
Township One Hundred Thirty-three (133), Range Forty  three (43), described as follows: Beginning 
at the Southeast corner of Section 15, thence North along the East line of the said Section 15 a 
distance of 198 feet, thence West and at right angles to the last described line a distance of 182 feet,